
ANNEXURE-B 

Page 1 of 6 
 

DDU NGMV- DMA 36 098 0 801 
 

I
T

E
M

 N
O

 
DESCRIPTION 

KELTRON 

PART NO Q
T

Y
 

 DDU-NGMV COMPRISING: DMA 36 098 0 801  

I.  FRAME ASSEMBLY DSA 36 098 0 846 1 

II.  PS CAGE ASSEMBLY DSA 36 098 0 847 1 

1  M4x12 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 012 3 201 8 

2  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 8 

3  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 8 

4  M6x12 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 06 012 3 201 4 

5  M6 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 06 000 0 501 4 

6  M6 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 06 000 0 101 4 

III.  FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY DSA 36 098 0 850 1 

7  M3x12 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 03 012 3 201 10 

8  M3 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 03 000 0 501 10 

9  M3 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 03 000 0 101 10 

IV.  TOP PLATE ASSEMBLY DSA 36 098 0 851 1 

10  M4x8 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 008 2 001 18 

11  HANDLE DPD 36 098 0 912 2 

12  M6x25 ALLEN CH HD SCREW, SS  FSS 06 025 4 001 4 

13  M6 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 06 000 0 501 4 

14  M6 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 06 000 0 101 4 

V.  FAN CAGE ASSEMBLY DSA 36 098 0 852 1 

15  M4x8 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 008 2 001 12 

VI.  TOP CARD CAGE ASSEMBLY DSA 36 098 0 853 1 

16  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 16 

17  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 16 

18  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 32 

19  M4 HEX NUT, SS FNS 04 000 0 101 16 

VII.  BOTTOM CARD CAGE ASSEMBLY DSA 36 098 0 854 1 

20  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 16 

21  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 16 

22  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 32 

23  M4 HEX NUT, SS FNS 04 000 0 101 16 

24  CABLE TIE ROD DPD 36 098 0 931 2 

25  M4x15 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 2 001 4 

26  LEFT SIDE PLATE DPD 36 098 0 932 1 

27  M4x12 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 012 2 001 22 

28  REAR PLATE DPD 36 098 0 933 1 

29  M4x12 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 012 2 001 20 

30  RIGHT SIDE PLATE DPD 36 098 0 934 1 

31  M4x12 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 012 2 001 22 

32  BOTTOM PLATE DPD 36 098 0 935 1 

33  M4x12 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 012 2 001 18 



ANNEXURE-B 

Page 2 of 6 
 

I
T

E
M

 N
O

 

DESCRIPTION 
KELTRON 

PART NO Q
T

Y
 

34  BOTTOM FILTER PLATE DPD 36 098 0 936 1 

35  M3x10 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 03 010 3 201 14 

36  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 14 

37  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 14 

38  M8x40 HEX HD BOLT, SS FBS 08 004 0 201 4 

39  M8 SPRING WASHER FWS 08 000 0 501 4 

40  M8 PLAIN WASHER  FWS 08 000 0 101 4 

41  M10x50 HEX HD BOLT, SS FBS 10 005 0 201 2 

42  M10 SPRING WASHER FWS 10 000 0 501 2 

43  M10 PLAIN WASHER  FWS 10 000 0 101 2 

44  HONEY COMB NGMV DPD 36 098 0 938 2 

I.  FRAME ASSEMBLY COMPRISING: DSA 36 098 0 846  

1  TOP CORNER BLOCK DPD 36 098 0 891 4 

2  TOP FRONT HORIZONTAL BAR DPD 36 098 0 879 1 

3  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 8 

4  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 8 

5  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 8 

6  TOP LEFT HORIZONTAL BAR DPD 36 098 0 880 1 

7  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 8 

8  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 8 

9  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 8 

10  TOP REAR HORIZONTAL BAR DPD 36 098 0 881 1 

11  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 8 

12  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 8 

13  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 8 

14  TOP RIGHT HORIZONTAL BAR DPD 36 098 0 882 1 

15  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 8 

16  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 8 

17  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 8 

18  BOTTOM CORNER BLOCK DPD 36 098 0 892 4 

19  LEFT FRONT SIDE VERTICAL BAR DPD 36 098 0 888 1 

20  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 8 

21  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 8 

22  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 8 

23  LEFT REAR SIDE VERTICAL BAR DPD 36 098 0 889 1 

24  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 8 

25  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 8 

26  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 8 

27  RIGHT FRONT SIDE VERTICAL BAR DPD 36 098 0 887 1 

28  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 8 

29  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 8 

30  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 8 

31  RIGHT REAR SIDE VERTICAL BAR DPD 36 098 0 890 1 



ANNEXURE-B 

Page 3 of 6 
 

I
T

E
M

 N
O

 

DESCRIPTION 
KELTRON 

PART NO Q
T

Y
 

32  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 8 

33  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 8 

34  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 8 

35  BOTTOM FRONT HORIZONTAL BAR DPD 36 098 0 883 1 

36  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 8 

37  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 8 

38  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 8 

39  BOTTOM LEFT HORIZONTAL BAR DPD 36 098 0 884 1 

40  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 8 

41  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 8 

42  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 8 

43  BOTTOM RIGHT HORIZONTAL BAR DPD 36 098 0 885 1 

44  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 8 

45  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 8 

46  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 8 

47  BOTTOM REAR HORIZONTAL BAR DPD 36 098 0 886 1 

48  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 8 

49  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 8 

50  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 8 

51  BOTTOM CORNER BRACKET DPD 36 098 0 893 4 

52  M6x10 ALLEN CH. HD SCREW, SS  FSS 06 010 4 001 8 

53  M6 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 06 000 0 501 8 

54  M6 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 06 000 0 101 8 

55  M6x15 ALLEN CH. HD SCREW, SS  FSS 06 015 4 001 8 

56  M6 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 06 000 0 501 8 

57  M6 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 06 000 0 101 8 

58  REAR CORNER BRACKET DPD 36 098 0 894 2 

59  M6x15 ALLEN CH. HD SCREW, SS  FSS 06 015 4 001 4 

60  M6 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 06 000 0 501 4 

61  M6 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 06 000 0 101 4 

62  FIXING BLOCK DPD 36 098 0 914 8 

63  M6x30 ALLEN CH. HD SCREW, SS  FSS 06 030 4 001 16 

64  M6 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 06 000 0 501 16 

65  M6 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 06 000 0 101 16 

66  FRONT LEFT ANGLE DPD 36 098 0 913  1 

67  M4x15 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 2 001 8 

68  REAR LEFT ANGLE DPD 36 098 0 915 1 

69  M4x15 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 2 001 8 

70  FRONT RIGHT ANGLE DPD 36 098 0 916 1 

71  M4x15 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 2 001 8 

72  REAR RIGHT ANGLE DPD 36 098 0 917 1 

73  M4x15 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 2 001 8 

74  PS FIXING BRACKET DPD 36 098 0 918 2 



ANNEXURE-B 

Page 4 of 6 
 

I
T

E
M

 N
O

 

DESCRIPTION 
KELTRON 

PART NO Q
T

Y
 

75  M4x20 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 020 3 201 12 

76  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 12 

77  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 24 

78  M4 HEX NUT, SS FNS 04 000 0 101 12 

79  SLIM SLIDE FIXING BRACKET-NGMV DPD 36 098 0 919 2 

80  M4x20 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 020 3 201 12 

81  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 12 

82  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 24 

83  M4 HEX NUT, SS FNS 04 000 0 101 12 

84  FILTER FIXING PLATE DPD 36 098 0 920 1 

85  M4x15 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 3 201 4 

86  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 4 

87  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 4 

88  CONNECTOR HOLDING PLATE DPD 36 098 0 966 1 

89  M3x10 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 03 010 2 001 4 

II.  PS CAGE ASSEMBLY COMPRISING: DSA 36 098 0 847  

1  BOTTOM PLATE PS CAGE-NGMV DPD 36 098 0 895 1 

2  PS SIDE SUPPORT 1-NGMV DPD 36 098 0 897 1 

3  PS SIDE SUPPORT 2-NGMV DPD 36 098 0 898 1 

4  M4x10 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 010 2 001 10 

5  PS FRONT PLATE-NGMV DPD 36 098 0 900 1 

6  M4x10 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 010 2 001 6 

7  TB FIXING PLATE DPD 36 098 0 901 1 

8  M4x10 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 010 2 001 6 

9  M3x12 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 03 012 3 201 8 

10  M3 SPRING WASHER, SS   FWS 03 000 0 501 8 

11  M3 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 03 000 0 101 8 

12  SIDE PLATE PS CAGE-NGMV DPD 36 098 0 896 2 

13  M4x15 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 2 001 10 

14  PS CAGE SIDE FLANGE-NGMV DPD 36 098 0 906 2 

15  M4x12 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 012 2 001 6 

16  NYLON SLIDER DPD 36 098 0 907 8 

17  M2.5x10 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 02 510 2 001 40 

18  TOP PLATE PS CAGE-NGMV DPD 36 098 0 899 2 

19  M4x15 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 2 001 20 

20  ERDN SUPPORT PLATE DPD 36 098 0 903 1 

21  M4x10 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 010 2 001 3 

22  M3x5 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 03 005 2 001 4 

23  PS CONNECTOR PLATE ASSY DSA 36 098 0 848 2 

24  M4x10 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 008 2 001 16 

25  PS MODULE ASSY DSA 36 098 0 849 2 

23.1  PS CONNECTOR PLATE ASSEMBLY COMPRISING: DSA 36 098 0 848  

23.1.1 BACK PLANE CONNECTOR HOLDING PLATE DPD 36 098 0 902 1 



ANNEXURE-B 

Page 5 of 6 
 

I
T

E
M

 N
O

 

DESCRIPTION 
KELTRON 

PART NO Q
T

Y
 

25.1  PS MODULE ASSEMBLY COMPRISING: DSA 36 098 0 849  

25.1.1 GUIDE PLATE DPD 36 098 0 904 1 

25.1.2 GUIDE PLATE BOTTOM DPD 36 098 0 905 1 

III.  FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY COMPRISING: DSA 36 098 0 850  

1  FRONT DOOR - NGMV DPD 36 098 0 908 1 

IV.  TOP PLATE ASSEMBLY COMPRISING: DSA 36 098 0 851  

1  TOP PLATE DPD 36 098 0 910 1 

2  CONNECTOR PLATE - NGMV DPD 36 098 0 911 1 

3  M3x10 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 03 010 2 001 18 

V.  FAN CAGE ASSEMBLYCOMPRISING: DSA 36 098 0 852  

1  FRONT PLATE FAN CAGE DPD 36 098 0 921 1 

2  M3x10 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 03 010 2 001 4 

3  BOTTOM PLATE FAN CAGE DPD 36 098 0 924 1 

4  M3x12 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 03 012 2 001 5 

5  FAN CAGE SIDE PLATE DPD 36 098 0 922 2 

6  M3x10 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 03 010 2 001 24 

7  TOP PLATE FAN CAGE  DPD 36 098 0 923 1 

8  M3x12 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 03 012 2 001 5 

9  M4x10 PHILIPS PAN HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 010 3 201 16 

10  M4 SPRING WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 501 16 

11  M4 PLAIN WASHER, SS FWS 04 000 0 101 32 

12  M4 HEX NUT, SS FNS 04 000 0 101 16 

13  M4x8 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 008 2 001 6 

14  FAN CAGE REAR PLATE DPD 36 098 0 967 1 

15  M3X12 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 03 012 2 001 6 

VI.  TOP CARD CAGE ASSEMBLYCOMPRISING: DSA 36 098 0 853  

1  34560-187 / EQ, SIDE PANEL 3U DPD 36 098 0 930 2 

2  34560-284 / EQ, TOP FRONT HORIZONTAL RAIL DPD 36 098 0 925 1 

3  M4x15 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 2 001 4 

4  34560-384 / EQ, BOTTOM FRONT HORIZONTAL RAIL DPD 36 098 0 926 1 

5  M4x15 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 2 001 4 

6  34560-584 / EQ, REAR HORIZONTAL RAIL  DPD 36 098 0 927 2 

7  M4x15 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 2 001 8 

8  34561-363 / EQ, M2.5 THREADED STRIP DPD 36 098 0 928 4 

9  24560-884 / EQ, INSULATION STRIP DPD 36 098 0 929 2 

VII.  BOTTOM CARD CAGE ASSEMBLYCOMPRISING: DSA 36 098 0 854  

1  34560-187 / EQ, SIDE PANEL 3U  DPD 36 098 0 930 2 

2  34560-284 / EQ, TOP FRONT HORIZONTAL RAIL DPD 36 098 0 925 1 

3  M4x15 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 2 001 4 

4  34560-384 / EQ, BOTTOM FRONT HORIZONTAL RAIL DPD 36 098 0 926 1 

5  M4x15 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 2 001 4 

6  34560-584 / EQ, REAR HORIZONTAL RAIL  DPD 36 098 0 927 2 

7  M4x15 PHILIPS CSK HD SCREW, SS FSS 04 015 2 001 8 



ANNEXURE-B 

Page 6 of 6 
 

I
T

E
M

 N
O

 

DESCRIPTION 
KELTRON 

PART NO Q
T

Y
 

8  34561-363 / EQ, M2.5 THREADED STRIP DPD 36 098 0 928 4 

9  24560-884 / EQ, INSULATION STRIP DPD 36 098 0 929 2 

10  DUMMY FASCIA DPD 36 098 0 939 1 

 


